
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3578

TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 03, 2023


GOVERNMENT BUNGALOWS IN LUTYENS’ DELHI

NO. 3578.     Dr. JOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government bungalows in Lutyens’ Delhi;


(b) the division of the bungalows as per different pools;


(c) the number of bungalows where residents are overstaying with or without permission;

and


(d) the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a)& (b): There are total 520 Type VII & VIII Government Bungalows in Lutyens’ Delhi

(Type-VII:319 and Type-VIII:201) in different pools as under:


Department Pool

(DP)

General

Pool

 (GP)

Judge -High

Court (JH)

Judge -

Supreme

Court

(JS) Total

Type 7 194 95 29 1 319

Type 8 58 98 10 35 201

Total Houses in

Lutyens’ Delhi         520


(c) & (d): Seven (7) residents are overstaying in these Type VII & Type VIII bungalows without permission.

*****

